cancelled and action will be initiated.  

11. The University fee once paid shall not be refunded under any circumstances. 

12. If any candidate wish to discontinue their course, after closure of the admission 
(or) in the middle of the course have to pay an amount of Rs. 25000/- (Rupees 
Twenty Five Thousand only) towards Discontinuation fee.  

Note: 

Visit University website https://drntr.uhsap.in for further notifications.  

Help Desk Numbers: For information relating to exercising Web Options: 

1.Technical difficulties           :  9000780707 and 8008250842